
CAMERON COUNTY PURCHASING  
1100 East Monroe St, 

Brownsville, Texas 78520 
(956) 544-0871 Fax: (956) 550-7219 

  
AADDDDEENNDDUUMM  ##  22  --  PPAAGGEE  11  ooff  11  

  

DDAATTEE  OOUUTT::  0022//1122//2255  
  

BID TITLE: PURCHASE OF VEHICLES FOR  
CAMERON COUNTY DEPARTMENTS 

  

BID NUMBER # 250103 
 

DDEEAADDLLIINNEE::  FFEEBBRRUUAARRYY  1199,,  22002255,,  aatt  33::0000  pp..mm..  
  

((IINN  OORRDDEERR  TTOO  AAVVOOIIDD  DDIISSQQUUAALLIIFFIICCAATTIIOONN  ––  AALLLL  AADDDDEENNDDUUMMSS  MMUUSSTT  BBEE  SSIIGGNNEEDD  AANNDD  RREETTUURRNNEEDD  BBYY  DDEEAADDLLIINNEE  AANNDD  IINNCCLLUUDDEEDD  
IINN  TTHHEE  SSEEAALLEEDD  BBIIDD  PPAACCKKAAGGEE  SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD))  

 

1.- Request for clarification and/or questions: 
 
1. If I cannot bid on one or two, do I just leave that page blank and only quote what I have?  Will 
my bid be considered if I only quote what I can deliver, and not all the vehicles listed? 
ANSWER: Vendors will be allowed to submit partial bids. Make sure you mark the categories 
you do not want to submit a bid with “N/A” 
 
2. Bed size for trucks just says standard and long, what is considered standard or long?  
ANSWER: Standard means the “Regular Bed-Size” and the other option is the “Long-Bed” (Industry 
standards) 
 

3. The tow package does not include the receiver and ball, because I do not know what size of 
ball you need, I am not sure which one to order and quote. 
ANSWER: Submit bid with “multi-size” receiver and ball. 
 
4. On page 22 "Public Works Signed Shop" there is verbiage that reads, "Includes service body 
on a flatbed". Which is the department wanting a Service Body OR a Flat Bed?  
ANSWER: As specified on page 21 of 71, “Service Body on a Flat-Bed”  

 

 
Public Works – Sign Shop (1 unit ** Service Truck**)  
Ford F-350 – 4X4 SuperCrew – 4 doors with Service Body Flat Bed and dual rear wheels 
6.8 L V8 Diesel Engine 
Long Bed  
Tires: XT 275/60R20 all-terrain 
Vinyl 40/20/40 Front Seat 
Color: Blue or White 
Service Body flat bed: Diamond Plate Steel Flatbed and headrack. (RD9’4/97/60/34 SD) with 4 tool boxes (2 top and 2 underbody mount). 
Light Strobes: 8 strobe lights (4 front & 4 rear), 1 beacon light on headrack.  
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2. Modification to bid language: 
 
Bid # 250103, page 7 of 71 item No. 13 
 
ORIGINAL: 
 
13.- Partial bids will not be accepted unless awarded by complete category or line item. To be awarded by line 

item and multi-level award. 
 

REVISED: 
 

13.- Partial bids will be accepted. To be awarded by line item and/or category 
and multi-level award. 

 
The County reserves the right to hold all Bids for 60 days from the due date of receipt without actions.  
The County reserves the right to add additional County Departments (at a later time during this bid 
award) as the need arises. The County also reserves the right to consider CO-OP Interlocal Agreements / 
pricing if determined to be more advantageous to the County. 
 
Cameron County reserves the right and option to purchase additional vehicles from all bid categories for 
the same price, terms and conditions for a period of one (1) year. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: 
 
This addendum shall become part of the BID and all RESPONDERS/PARTICIPANTS shall be 
bound by its content.  All aspects of the scope of work/services not covered herein shall remain 
the same. 
 

Company Name__________________________________ Phone # ____________ 
 
 

Vendor Signature_________________________________ Date _______________ 
 

Must include and return with Bid package 
END OF ADDENDUM # 2 

02/12/2025 
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